

Dear Marriott's Fairway Villas Owner:

At the next Annual Meeting of the Association, scheduled for September 24, 2020, Owners will elect members to serve on the Board of Trustees. The Board of Trustees typically holds two official meetings a year. One meeting is held in the fall and the other meeting is held in the spring. Between meetings, members of the Board work on Association business, share information via email and conduct conference calls as needed; additional Board Meetings and Committee Meetings are held as needed. Please ensure you have time to commit before volunteering.

If you wish to be considered as a candidate for election to the Board of Trustees, please complete and submit a <u>Volunteer Form</u> to the Association.

To access the form, click on the link in this letter and you will be directed to MarriottVacationClub.com where you will be prompted to log in using your MarriottVacationClub.com User Name and Password. If you do not have an account, click "Create a New Account." If you have an account and encounter challenges logging in, click "Forgot User Name or Password" on the web site. For technical support accessing the Volunteer Form on MarriottVacationClub.com, please contact Owner Services at 800-845-4226.

Volunteer Forms can also be obtained by contacting Eileen Irwin, Executive Assistant, by email at Eileen.irwin@vacationclub.com, or by telephone at 609-748-4311. Volunteer Forms must be received by May 14, 2020 to be considered for the 2020 Board of Trustees election.

Sincerely,

Yaroslava Vasylyk General Manager Marriott's Fairway Villas

VOLUNTEER FORM TO SERVE ON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

At the next Annual Meeting, Owners will elect member(s) to serve on the Board of Trustees. Board Members meet at least twice annually with the management of Marriott Vacation Club® International to conduct the business of the Association. Board Members are reimbursed for actual expenses incurred for travel, lodging and meals. A Nominating Committee will meet to select candidates for the vacant position(s). The list of candidates to be elected will be included on a Limited Proxy sent with the Notice of Annual Meeting. Please complete this volunteer form if you have an interest in serving on the Board of Trustees for your Association.

	ŗ	To be considered, your form must be received by May 14, 2020				
Name:					· -	
Address:					-	
Occupation	on:					
		(If retired, l	list primary occupation	on prior to retirement.)		
Contact in	nformation:	(Telephone)		(Email)		
Meeting. you woul	To assist in the d like to serve	nis effort, please provide a	n summary of <u>no mor</u> mary will be publish	, will be included with the Notice than 150 words of your experied exactly as stated. Please do not as necessary.	nce and why	
1. l	How many wee	eks do you own at Fairway	y Villas?			
2.	What motivate	s you to volunteer to serve	e?			
3. 1	Please share yo	our professional backgroun	nd that may assist in	managing the association.		
4.]	Please share yo	our ideas for enhancing the	e vacation experience	e at the resort.		
5. l traded for		used your Fairway Villas	week(s) for the last 5	5 years (occupied, rented, exchang	ged,	
2019:						
2018:						
2017.						

2016:	
2015:	
SIGNATURE:	

Note: Please be sure you can commit to attending at least two (2) meetings per year before volunteering to serve. Elected Trustees will have their names listed in Association publications. This will permit other Owners to contact you regarding the operation of their Vacation Ownership property.

COMPLETE AND MAIL, FAX OR EMAIL TO: Marriott's Fairway Villas

500 East Fairway Lane Galloway, New Jersey 08205

Attention: Eileen Irwin, Executive Assistant

Fax: 609-748-4739

Email: eileen.irwin@vacationclub.com

*The submittal of a volunteer form is not a guarantee of being selected as a candidate. Information submitted is proprietary and will be used only by the Nominating Committee, with the exception of your profile, which will be included with the Notice of Annual Meeting, should you be selected as a candidate.

This form must be received by May 14, 2020